
1

2

3

3. Except as expressly amended in this First Amendment, all terms and

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33335

33S 5
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33335 is made and

4 entered, in duplicate, as of December 9, 2014 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a

5 minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held on

6 December 3,2013, by and between BROEL & KJAER EMS INC., a Delaware corporation

7 ("Bruel"), and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ("City").

8 WHEREAS, City and Bruel entered into a Noiseoffice Services Agreement

9 dated December 1, 2013 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, City and Bruel now desire to amend the Agreement to reflect

City's exercise of its first option to extend the term of the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms and conditions

contained herein, the City and Bruel agree as follows:

1. This Amendment shall be effective as of the date on which this

10

11
0GJ >..2

12z~u.'<ta:~..cc.o
0-(0o~;:~I- -N 13I- >."00«""Ciico

>-0>0I- _QlOl 14-Z::;«
05200UJo:[l]I«c.c 15I-o..glalu.(J)()QlOUJO[l]
UJa!t5cr. 162«Ql5U.IS...JU.O(Y) 17o (Y)(Y)

18

Amendment is executed by both parties (the "Effective Date").

2. Pursuant to the exercise of City's option to extend the term of the

Agreement under Section 3 of the Agreement, the term of the Agreement shall expire on

November 30, 2015. City has one (1) additional remaining option under Section 3 of the

19 Agreement to extend the term.

20

21 conditions in Agreement No. 33335 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full

22 force and effect.

23 III

24 III

25 III

26 III

27 III

28 III

1
RFA:bg A13-02232
L:lAppslClyLaw32lWP Docs1D0091P023100502512. DOC



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
0G:i >...Q

12Z~LL'<tO:1-..cc.o0 .•...(0o~;:vI- -c\J 13I- >.""0 0«:t= (;j co
>-0>0
I- _(1)0) 14-Z:;«oszooWa:OJI«c.c 151-a...g5al
LL(/)()(I)OwOOJ
w~'lilo; 16~«(I)§
LLI5--l
LLO<') 170<')

co

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

__I2--+I_I_~--':I-I , 2014
I

~...a;.....J~l....L!.lII...l!!>cl-~=-- ' 2014

_----:>.::.L).::..:a..:....:.n~i/I=___a_r_l+--~3-()--,~

BROEL & KJAER EMS INC., a Delaware
corporation

"Bruel"

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

EXECUTEDPURS ANT

,-T26,£'f /z---'. i~E S~~O~H~ TEe:.
. 'City Manager

Assistant City Manag r

By

"City"

This First Amendment to Agreement No. 33335 is approved as to form on

0(;\..\,\,",,,<,'"1 12- ,201}.~
\

RFA:bg A13-02232
L:lApps\CtyLaw32\ W PDocs\D009\P023\00502512. DOC

By ----"---l,--------:",L-----

2


